a
AD630
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

U
T
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Ranges Package Description Package Option
AD630JN 0°C to 70°C PDIP N-20
AD630KN 0°C to 70°C PDIP N-20
AD630AR –25°C to +85°C SOIC R-20
AD630AR-REEL –25°C to +85°C SOIC 13" Tape and Reel R-20
AD630AD –25°C to +85°C SBDIP D-20
AD630BD –25°C to +85°C SBDIP D-20
AD630SD –55°C to +125°C SBDIP D-20
AD630SD/883B –55°C to +125°C SBDIP D-20
5962-8980701RA –55°C to +125°C SBDIP D-20
AD630SE/883B –55°C to +125°C CLCC E-20A
5962-89807012A –55°C to +125°C CLCC E-20A
AD630JCHIPS 0°C to 70°C Chip
AD630SCHIPS –55°C to +125°C Chip
CHIP METALLIZATION AND PINOUT
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters).
Contact factory for latest dimensions.
CHIP AVAILABILITY
The AD630 is available in laser trimmed, passivated chip
form. The figure above shows the AD630 metallization pattern,
bonding pads and dimensions. AD630 chips are available; con-
sult factory for details.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the AD630 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices
subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are
recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
REV. E
AD630
–4– REV. E
10
15
5
1 10 100 1k 10k 100k 1M
RESISTIVE LOAD (�)
  CL = 100pF
     f = 1kHz
CAP IN
5k�
VO
100pF
RL
Vi
5k�
O
U
T
P
U
T
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
 (
�
V
)
0
TPC 2. Output Voltage vs. Resistive
Load
INPUT VOLTAGE (V)
d
V